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Application & Re-enrollment The application and re-enrollment fees are required to hold a space for your student
for the next school year and is non-refundable.

Initial application fee (due with application for admission) $300 per family

Re-enroliment fee ($150 if received by 2/15/14) $250 per family

Tuition Includes textbooks, art supplies, field trips and a yearbook. Tuition can be paid according to a 10-month or 12-
month payment plans (see details below).

Transitional Kindergarten Annual 10-month plan 12-month plan
One child $4,950 $495 $413
Kindergarten
One child $6,600 $660 $550
1% through 8" Grade
Oldest child $6,900 $690 $575
Two children* $12,420 $1242 $1035
Three children ? $16,560 $1656 $1380

1 Second child receives a 20% discount on the oldest child tuition
2 Third child receives a 40% discount on the oldest child tuition

Trip Fees (3" - 8" Grade)
This fee covers the cost of our overnight off-campus trips and will be added to your tuition.

3" & 4™ Grade $120  Overnight living history camp at Rock-N-Water (even years)
5™ & 6" Grade $350  Week-long Outdoor Science School at Mount Hermon
7" & 8" Grade $400  4-day Camping trip to Mother Lode River Center

Payment Plans
ACS provides three payment options for paying tuition:

e Pay in full by July 15" or when enrolling, and receive a 2% discount on tuition.
e Pay on a 10-month installment plan (August 1 to May 1).
e Pay on a 12-month installment plan (June 1 to May 1).

Extended Care

Extended Care is billed as a flat rate per school year based on when you use the program. Extended Care is only open
on school days. Extended Care fees are paid with tuition payments.

Morning only Annual 10-month plan 12-month plan
One child $450 $45/month $38/month
Family rate $720 $72/month $60/month
Transitional Kindergarten E.C.* (12:30 to 3:00)
One child $1140 $114/month $95/month

*Pending minimum number of students
Afternoon only

One child $1350 $135/month $113/month

Family rate $2160 $216/month $180/month
Morning & Afternoon

One child $1800 $180/month $150/month

Family rate $2880 $288/month $240/month
Drop-In

One child $12/day

Family rate $18/day

Late Fee (after 6:00 p.m.)
$10 per 15 minutes or fraction thereof

Financial Policies on other side
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Payment Schedule

ACS provides three options for paying tuition and Extended Care:
e Pay in full by July 15" or when enrolling, and a 2% discount is given.
e 10-month installment plan (August 1 to May 1).
e 12-month installment plan (June 1 to May 1).

Payments can be dropped in the box at the school office or mailed to the school.

Late Fees
Payments are due on the first of each month and are considered overdue on the 15", at which time a $25 late fee
will be charged unless arrangements have been made with the Business Manager prior to the 15"

Past Due Accounts

If payment is not made by the last day of the month in which it is due, the student(s) may not return to school until
the past due amount is paid in full or alternate arrangements have been made with the school board. Parents
wishing to make alternate arrangements should contact the Principal.

Any balance must be paid in full before the student is allowed to begin the new school year unless alternate
arrangements have been made with the school board.

Returned Checks
There will be a $30 returned check fee charged if the bank returns a check. If this occurs two (2) times, all future
payments must be in cash, cashier’s check or money order.

Finder's Fee

ACS offers a $2000 tuition credit “Share the Blessing” finder’s fee to any family that refers a new family to the
school. The new student or students must be accepted and enrolled in order to be eligible for the tuition credit and
is not eligible for any additional tuition aid. The amount will be split between the referring family and the new family
and will be pro-rated monthly for the Tuition Payment Plan chosen by each family. If the new family leaves before
the end of the school year, the pro-rated discount for the current ACS family will be terminated. If the new student
after October 1%, the Finder's Fee discount will be pro-rated for both the ACS family and the new family. Finder's
Fee discounts cannot exceed tuition costs.

Late Entry and Withdrawal
Yearly tuition for students beginning ACS after the first day of school will be prorated only if the student begins
after October 1; otherwise the full yearly tuition will be charged.

Students leaving ACS before the end of the school year will pay a prorated tuition adjusted for the length of time
which they actually attended, or a minimum of $300.

Tuition Aid
Tuition Aid is awarded based on need and on a first come, first served basis. Students must first be enrolled at
ACS in order to apply. Application forms are available by contacting the office.
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